successful completion of an LRP extraction at night. 

b. On 9 June 66 at 0400 hours' eight (8) UH-1D and two (2) Light Fire Teams left the corral at 
Bien Hoa emoute to a forward area about eight (8) kilometers Northeast of Yung Tau. The COWBOYS 
lifted one hundred ninety-eight (198) troops in three (3) LZ's. Two of the LZ's were unsecured. Under 
moonlight the COWBOYS skillfully placed the troops into these LZ's making another "first" for "A" Co., 
82nd Avn. Bn. This was the first night Combat Assault in the III Corps area in the history of Vietnam.

[...]

This also initiated operation "Hollandia," a search and destroy mission, in the mountain range East of Yung 
Tau. 

c. On 15 June 66 a scramble was called about 1545 hours to have the COWBOYS report to the 
forward area. Ten (10) UH-1D's and two (2) Light Fire Teams quickly reacted to the situation. The 
COWBOYS heli-lifted two hundred twenty-two (222) troops into an LZ to the South of a Fire Support 
Base. This only proved the readiness of the COWBOYS to react to any situation at any time. Operation 
"Hollandia" ended on the 18th of June 1966. 

d. For the next four days the COWBOYS supported the 173rd Abn.